PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY C. WORRELL	08/06/2007
JAMES J. SIMPSON	08/06/2007
PHILIP W. HOPF	08/06/2007
FRANK MEYER	08/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)813-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2488131216

Email: kandace.k.powell@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 5052
Address Line 2: M/C: 483-400-402

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-315718

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Griffin

PATENT

REEL: 025313 FRAME: 0616

.H \$40.00 11772;

Total Attachments: 1

source=DP315718_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025313 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in United States Serial No. 11/772,232, filed on July 1, 2007 Attorney Docket No. DP-315718 entitled

STEERING WHEEL AND METHOD OF MAKING

Full name: Residence: BARRYC, WORRELL CENTERVILLE OH 45458

FAIRBOR, OH 45324

DAYTON, OH 45440

PHILIP W. HOPF

FRANK MEYER

LIVÓNIA, MI 48154

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

Inventor's signature

Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

Post office address:

Declaration dated: <u>\$-6-0</u>

Date 8/6/0

Date 8/6/07

Declaration dated: 2/4/

Date 8/14/07

Declaration dated: 8/14/07